Melissa Velez-Morales

From: Masser, Michelle

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2016 1:55 PM

To: Harris, Laura

Cc: Melissa Velez-Morales

Subject: FW: Morris County Fire Mutual Aid Plan and Resolution
Attachments: R16-203 Fire Mutual Aid.pdf

Correspondence

Michelle Masser
Township Clerk

Mount Olive Township
PO Box 450

204 Flanders Drakestown Road

Budd Lake, NJ 07828
clerk@mtolivetwp. org

973-691-0900 X7291

From: Cindi Sloane [mailto:cindis@bolp.org]

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2016 11:04 AM

To: Michele Reilly <Mreilly@jeffersontownship.net>; Diane Ketchum (dketchum@co.morris.nj.us)
<dketchum@co.morris.nj.us>; 'lpepe@co.morris.nj.us' <lpepe@co.morris.nj.us>; 'kheimburg@co.morris.nj.us’
<kheimburg@co.morris.nj.us>; 'jpaul@co.morris.nj.us’ <jpaul@co.morris.nj.us>; Abudakar Jalloh (clerk@riverdalenj.gov)
<clerk@riverdalenj.gov>; Amanda Macchia {clerk@minehill.com) <clerk@minehill.com>; Amy Rhead
(rheada@roxburynj.us) <rheada@roxburynj.us>; Barbara Shepard (bshepard@boontontownship.com)
<bshepard@boontontownship.com>; Carol Marsh - Pequannock, Township of {carolm@peqtwp.org)
<carolm@peqtwp.org>; Cathy Amelio (camelio@morristwp.com) <camelio@morristwp.com>; Cathy Reese
<municipalclerk@longhilinj.us>; Chester Borough Clerk <clerk@chesterborough.org>; Cindy Oravits
(coravits@boonton.org) <coravits@boonton.org>; Cynthia L. Eckert (ceckert@netcong.org) <ceckert@netcong.org>;
Deborah Evans (gardensvg@optonline.net) <gardensvg@optonline.net>; Donna Luciani <dluciani@RANDOLPHNJ.ORG>;
Gabrielle Evangelista (gevangelista@whartonnj.com) <gevangelista@whartonnj.com>; Gail McKane
(gmckane@hardingnj.org) <gmckane@hardingnj.org>; Greg LaConte (glaconte@chathamtownship.org)
<glaconte@chathamtownship.org>; Joe Giorgio (jgiorgio@hanovertownship.com) <jgiorgio@hanovertownship.com>;
Karen luele <kiuele@kinnelonboro.org>; Kathy Bowditch (kbowditch@denvillenj.org) <kbowditch@denvillenj.org>;
Kevin Harris (K-harris@townofmorristown.org) <K-harris@townofmorristown.org>; Khaled Madin
(kmadin@parsippany.net) <kmadin@parsippany.net>; Linda DeSantis (ldesantis@mtarlingtonboro.com)
<ldesantis@mtarlingtonboro.com>; Liz Osborne (osborneE@rosenet.org) <osborneE@rosenet.org>; Marge Verga
(mverga@dover.nj.us) <mverga@dover.nj.us>; Margot Kaye (mkaye@mendhamnj.org) <mkaye@mendhamnj.org>;
Mary Beth Zichelli {mzichelli@mendhamtownship.org) <mzichelli@mendhamtownship.org>; Mary O'Keefe
(mokeefe@butlerborough.com) <mokeefe@butlerborough.com>; Masser, Michelle <clerkmichelle@mtolivetwp.org>;
Nina DiGregorio (ndigregorio@wtmorris.net) <ndigregorio@wtmorris.net>; Paula Massaro
{paulam@easthanovertownship.com) <paulam@easthanovertownship.com>; Robin Collins
(rcollins@chestertownship.org) <rcollins@chestertownship.org>; Robin Kline (rkline@chathamborough.org)
<rkline@chathamborough.org>; Sheila Seifert (boroughclerk@rockawayborough.org)
<boroughclerk@rockawayborough.org>; Sheila Williams (swilliams@fpboro.net) <swilliams@fpboro.net>; Sue Best
(srbest@rockawaytownship.org) <srbest@rockawaytownship.org>; Trudy Atkinson (tatkinson@montvillenj.org)
<tatkinson@montvillenj.org>; Uhrin, June (juhrin@morrisplainsboro.org) <juhrin@morrisplainsboro.org>; Valerie Egan
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(vegan@mtnlakes.org) <vegan@mtnlakes.org>

Cc: Vinny Corsaro <vcorsaro@jeffersontownship.net>; Chief DelLoreto <mdelo09@optonline.net>; 'Dave Van Veen'
<dave-vanveen@hotmail.com>; 'matt.desantis@me.com' <matt.desantis@me.com>; Bill Craig
<wcraig@jeffersonpolice.com>; Edward Mangold <emangold @jeffersonpolice.com>; Jim Leach
<JLeach@jeffersontownship.net>

Subject: Re: Morris County Fire Mutual Aid Plan and Resolution

Thanks Michelle attached is Lincoln Park's Resolution as well.

Cynthia L. Sloane, RMC, CMR
Municipal Clerk

Borough of Lincoln Park

34 Chapel Hill Road

Lincoln Park, NJ 07035
973-270-2050

fax: 973-628-9512

From: Michele Reilly <Mreilly@ieffersontownship.net>

Sent: Friday, August 19, 2016 10:39 AM

To: Diane Ketchum (dketchum @co.morris.nj.us); 'Ipepe @co.morris.nj.us'’; '’kheimburg@co.morris.nj.us’;
'jpaul@co.morris.nj.us’; Abudakar Jalloh (clerk@riverdalenj.gov); Amanda Macchia (clerk@minehill.com); Amy Rhead
(rheada@roxburynj.us); Barbara Shepard (bshepard @boontontownship.com); Carol Marsh - Pequannock, Township of
(carolm @pegtwp.org); Cathy Amelio (camelio@morristwp.com); Cathy Reese; Chester Borough Clerk; Cindi Sloane;
Cindy Oravits (coravits@boonton.org); Cynthia L. Eckert (ceckert@netcong.org); Deborah Evans
(gardensvg@optonline.net); Donna Luciani; Gabrielle Evangelista (gevangelista@whartonnj.com); Gail McKane
(emckane@hardingnj.org); Greg LaConte (glaconte @chathamtownship.org); Joe Giorgio
(igiorgio@hanovertownship.com); Karen luele; Kathy Bowditch (kbowditch@denvillenj.org); Kevin Harris (K-
harris@townofmorristown.org); Khaled Madin (kmadin@parsippany.net); Linda DeSantis
(Idesantis@mtarlingtonboro.com); Liz Osborne (oshorneE@rosenet.org); Marge Verga (mverga@dover.nj.us); Margot
Kaye (mkaye@mendhamnj.org); Mary Beth Zichelli (mzichelli@mendhamtownship.org); Mary O'Keefe
(mokeefe@butlerborough.com); Michele Reilly; Michelle Masser (mmasser@mtolivetwp.org); Nina DiGregorio
(ndigregorio@wtmorris.net); Paula Massaro (paulam@easthanovertownship.com); Robin Collins
(rcollins@chestertownship.org); Robin Kline (rkline@chathamborough.org); Sheila Seifert
(boroughclerk@rockawayborough.org); Sheila Williams (swilliams@fpboro.net); Sue Best
(srbest@rockawaytownship.org); Trudy Atkinson (tatkinson@montvillenj.org); Uhrin, June
(juhrin@morrisplainsboro.org); Valerie Egan (vegan@mtnlakes.org)

Cc: Vinny Corsaro; Chief Deloreto; 'Dave Van Veen'; 'matt.desantis@me.com’; Bill Craig; Edward Mangold; Jim Leach
Subject: Morris County Fire Mutual Aid Plan and Resolution

All:

Please read the attached resolution, which was passed by the Township Council on Wednesday, August 17%, and
supports the Township of Jefferson’s participation in the Morris County Fire Mutual Aid Plan.

Thank you - Michele

Michele Reilly, RMC, CMR
Township Clerk

(973) 208-6133

Township of Jefferson



1033 Weldon Road
Lake Hopatcong, NJ 07849

WARNING: Email received by or sent to Township officials is subject to the Open Public Records Act [OPRA].
This means that absent some specific privilege, all such communications are considered a public record and

are subject to publication and/or dissemination to the public upon request.



Resolution No. R16-203

Approved On: __ 8/15/16
RESCLUTION R16-203

RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE MORRIS COUNTY FIRE MUTUAL AID PLAN IN THE
BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

WHEREAS, the Borough of Lincoln Park provides fire protection resources for ordinary
emergency response requirements within its jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS the Fire Departments in Morris County have a day-to-day responsibility to
provide for the safety and security of lives and property; and

WHEREAS, local resources can become exhausted during the small percentage of large
magnitude fire or disaster occurrences; and

WHEREAS, mutual aid is the most cost-effective method of providing sufficient
resources to a local jurisdiction for those extraordinary occurrences; and

WHEREAS, it is of mutual benefit for fire agencies located within the County of Morris to
provide supplemental resources to each other in the event of a local emergency or disaster;
and

WHEREAS this plan will provide a uniform procedure for the coordination of the
requesting, dispatching, and utilization of fire department personnel and equipment whenever
a local fire agency requires mutual aid assistance from any other jurisdiction, both contiguous
and non-contiguous, in the event of a fire or emergency; and

WHEREAS, a county area mutual aid plan is encouraged by, and is compatible with the
State of New Jersey Resource Deployment Act; and

WHEREAS, participation in a county area mutual aid plan will not impose liability on the
local entity; and

WHEREAS it is the desire of the governing body of the Borough of Lincoln Park to
participate in fire mutual aid plan in accordance with the plan as submitted by the Morris
County Alliance of Active Fire Chiefs; FIRE MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT BFTWEEN
PARTICIPATING MORRIS COUNTY MIUNICIPALITIES & FIRE DISTRICTS 18

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, THE Borough of Lincoin Park does hereby agree: (1)
to authorize it’s fire protection agency to provide mutual aid assistance to each participating
municipality, district, state or federal organization, as identified in the Morris County Fire
Mutual Aid Plan approved by the Morris County Alliance of Active Fire Chiefs on (day) of
(month), 2016 and as may be amended from time to time by the Morris County Alliance of
Active Fire Chiefs and ratified by this body; and
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BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the County
Board of Chosen Freeholders, the County Fire Coordinator, the County OEM Coordinator and all

Morris County Municipalities.
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Raymond T. Kerwin, Council President
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fua L. S!oane R. C C.M.R
rough Clerk

I Cynthxa L. Sloane Borough Clerk of the Borough of Lincoln Park, County of Morris, do hereby Certify
the foregoing to be a true and correct copyﬁf"% Resolution Adop(‘?y\ he Gopvérning Body at the
/]

August 15, 2016 Regular Meeting. /’ .
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gf |aL Sloane TRFILC. M

cugh Clerk
ROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK

Cc: Perry Mavyers

Morris County Freeholders
County Fire Coordinator
County OEM Coordinator

All Morris County Municipalities
Chief Fede

Fire Department File

File Copy




